S.P.L. PS Booddar Van ver 2014 Fir No. 04/24 Date 02-01-24 Sections 270 1337/338/1427/304 h Selfus 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Thut day Date From 28-12-2.3 Date To Time Period Oborth Time From 06-00 Inthe Time To Date To (b) Information received at PS. Date D2-01-24 Time. 12-25 Int y (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 60 Time 12-25 Int y (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 60 Time 12-25 Int y (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 60 Time 12-25 Int y (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 60 Time 12-25 Int y (c) General Diary Reference: Station, then the Name of the PS. Beat No. Beat No. (d) Address Attronant / Information Chould boot for the Police Station, then the Name of the PS. Date / Van of Bith: Station for the Police Station, then the Name of the PS. (e) Name Sr. An Shurroon Chould boot for the Police Station for the Police Statis of known foursected for the Police Statis of known foursected f	West Bengal Form No. 27		RMATION REPORT ction 154 Cr. P.C.)	4105
 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Thursdor M. Date From 28: 12: 22. Date To Time Period Address of PS. Date. D2: 01: 24. Time PC. D. M. Time To. (b) Information received at P.S. Date. D2: 01: 24. Time 12: 25. km s. (c) General Diary Reference : Entry Notes, E.G. Time 12: 25. km s. (d) General Diary Reference : Entry Notes, E.G. Written / Oral Flace of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No. (b) Address. Att -02. (40550: p.M. P.J. Bogglus graph D.G. Day Lefting (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. District. (e) Complainant / Informant : (a) Name ST., An Sharmon Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (b) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Father's / Husband's Name Ut. A mod Cholonebort (MNb - 9800712534) (d) Address Strate Operation (MNb - 9800712534) (e) Pasport No. Date of Issue	Act	Sections 27973.	37/338/427/304	A Services
Time Feriod OBSOM Time From OBSOM Time To (b) Information received at P.S. Date O.2 - 0.1 - 2.4 Time Time D-2.5 km/s. (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) G. Time D-2.5 km/s. (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) G. Time D-2.5 km/s. (d) Address. Mtten / Oral Beat No. (e) Address. Ath-O2.1 GOSSCOMPM. P.S. Bogydsignes D. Of. Dary Life (f) Address. Ath-O2.1 GOSSCOMPM. P.S. Bogydsignes D. Of. Dary Life (f) Address. Ath-O2.1 GOSSCOMPM. P.S. Bogydsignes D. Of. Dary Life (f) Address. Ath Shurron Chouldwebsyty (Mt.No. 9800712534) (f) (f) Date / Year of Birth S. Domostic Society Gostoff Society (f) Nationality. Drodoff Society (g) Address Sort No. Date of Issue Occupation. Date of Issue Place of Issue (f) Occupation. Date of Issue Mteory Suspected / Juknown adcused with full particulars Atdress Sort Occupation Place of Issue (g) Address of properties stolen / Involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : Drives of P	3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Thus day Dat	te From 28-12-23	Date To
 (c) General Diary Reference : Entry Nots)	Time Period	Sout	06-00 MA Time T	Го
 4. Type of Information	(b) Information received at P.S.	Date 02-01-24		-25 hrs
 5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No. (b) Address. Att-02./ GOSSCIPPM. P.J. Bogglugra D.G. Dargeeling (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. District. 6. Complainant / Informant: (a) Name Sr. An Shurron Choline boxt J (M.No. 9800712534) (b) Father's / Husband's Name U. Drnal Choline boxt J (M.No. 9800712534) (c) Date / Year of Birth: S.G. MS. (d) Nationality. Inclue n. (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue. (f) Occupation. Date of Issue: Place of Issue. (g) Address. Dave Qavreetly J. Strad Floar, Surkenta pathy PJ- Site M. (g) Address. Dave Qavreetly J. Strad Floar, Surkenta pathy PJ- Site M. (h) Details of known is suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Drivel Strad M. Bun (Unlungum) 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information during the Complain	(c) General Diary Reference : E	Entry No(s)	Time 2-25 h	M
 (b) Address. Att-02./ GoSSCIPPM PJ- Bagdugra D.O. Darylelling (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S				
 (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S	5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction	on and Distance from P.S	•	Beat No
Name of the P.S. District 6. Complainant / Informant : (a) Name Sr. An Shuman Chalmabort (MNb - 9800712534) (b) Fahler's / Husband's Name U . A mail Chalmabort (MNb - 9800712534) (c) Date / Year of Birth : S.G. MS. e. (d) Nationality. Indian (e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place of Issue. (f) Occupation. Date of Issue : Place of Issue. (g) Address Dave Oaveeting: State of Issue : Place of Issue. (g) Address Dave Oaveeting: State of Issue : Place of Issue. (g) Address Dave Oaveeting: State of Issue : Place of Issue. (g) Address Dave Oaveeting: State of Issue : Place of Issue. (g) Address Dave Oaveeting: State of Issue : Place of Issue. 7. Details of known / suspected / Inknown accused with full particulars (Atach separate sheet, if necessary) : Dr. WAL Dave Dave (Muthos Marce) 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Aller to rit walks work i: 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved Marce separate sheet, if necessary) : 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved Thu On	(b) Address. 1944-02.) (108801 pm	PJ-Bagdogra	Dig Danjeeling
 6. Complainant / Informant : (a) Name Sr. Anshumon Cholineborthy (M.Nb. 98007/2534) (b) Fatters / Husband's Name U. Amal Choline borthy (c) Date / Year of Birth: Sb. 75.0 (d) Nationality. Jncdian (e) Passport No	(c) In case outside limit of this P	olice Station, then the		
 (a) Name Sr. Anshumon Challesborty (MNb - 98007/12534) (b) Fatters / Husband's Name U. Amal Challesborty (c) Date / Year of Birth: Sb. 75.0. (d) Nationality. Jn Child n. (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue. (f) Occupation (g) Address Or Orypeting . (g) Address Or Orypeting . 7. Details of known / suspected / uknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Dr. Ven On Bun (Vnllnomn) 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information dul to ninvolved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any- 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Which in the organized on FIL's enclosed of the enclos	Name of the P.S		District	
 (c) Date / Year of Birth :	(a) Name Sri Ansh			00712534)
 (e) Passport NoDate of Issue :Place of Issue				in
 (1) Occupation				
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Drives of One Bus (Unlinown) 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information <u>due to rituals</u> work: 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any - 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Which is the advected of FIL's enclosed Weight of the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed	(f) Occupation Lotus Resp (g) Address Orver Ocvid	deney, 3rd f	-loor, Sukenta path	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	(Attach separate sheet, if necess Driver	ary): of one B	uns (Unknown)	
 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any				
 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	9. Particulars of properties stolen / ir			
 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	10. Total value of properties stolen / ir	nvolved		
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed	11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if	any .		
up the investigation / directed	12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sho	ets, if required) : Whid	no greated of FI	Nt Go the complainer It is enclosed
	13. Action taken : Since the above rep	port reveals commission of or	ffence(s) as mentioned at item No. $0.1 - 0.0$	2., registered the case and took
on point of	investigation / refused investigation			
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.	Informant free of cost	omplaint/ informant, admitter	d to be correctly recorded and a co	ppy given to the Complainant /
Noded in mother Complaint Republic	Noted in mother Com	plaint	k	mb124
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer in-Charge, Police Station Officer in-charge		•	Signature of the 6ff	icerlin-Charge, Police Station
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : No. Siligue Metropolities Polities				

ę.

.

5

То

The Officer-In-Charge Bagdogra Police Station, P.O. Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling,

Received on -02-01-24 at-12-25 monode BDR RJ. CIDE NJ-60 de 02-01-24 and over this storted Bogdogra RJ- 608 No-04/24 dt. 02-01-24 UIS 279/337/338/427/ 304 A CPI and endrived to 81. Dipenjon Bhedre & investi-gede the cost.

Bagdogra P.S., SLO

SUB:- F.I.R. Against the driver of the vehicle bearing unknown Bus

Respected Sir,

Siliguri Metropolitan Police I Sri Anshuman Chakraborty, son of Late Amal Chakraborty aged about 56 years, Hindu by faith, Journalist by occupation, resident of Lotus Residency, 3rd Floor, Sukanta Pally, P.O. & P.S. Siliguri, Dist Darjeeling, Pin-734005 would like to submit you that I am wesllwisher of persons namely 1. Indrasish Chakraborty (Died), 2. Nina Chakraborty (Died) 3. Indranil Chakraborty, 4. Manish Manna, 5. Sangeeta Manna and 6. Subrata Sen (Driver) on 27-12-2023 at evening they were coming from Dakshineswar, Kolkata-35 for going to Chuikhim Village, Kalimpong, P.O & P.S. Dist. Kalimpong and they were travelling by a vehicle bearing no. WB24AZ9843 accordingly on 28-12-2023 at about 6 a.m., when the said vehicle reached near at Gaosainpur, Bagdogra, Asian Highway-2, P.O. & P.S. Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling and one Bus was going high speed ahead of the vehicle bearing no. WB24AZ9843 but suddenly the driver of the said Bus stopped his vehicle without any indication on the no parking area and no vehicle stoppage is also there and on that day so much foggy as such the driver of vehicle bearing no. WB24A9843 suddenly did not control his vehicle due to sudden stoppage of the said bus and dashed the Bus and accident occurred.

That due to said accident persons namely Indrasish chakraborty died on the spot and post mortem was held at N.B.M.C & Hospital and Nina Chakraborty died way Kolkata post mortem was held at Sagore dutta medical College, Kolkata and Indranil chakraborty Manish Manna Sangeeta Manna and got fatal injuries on their persons and they are admitted at Kolkata Hospital and their condition are very serious. That after the accident the local people and police came to the spot and they were rescued the above named persons and admitted them At N.B.M.C. & Hospital.

That all the family members were in the said vehicle and no near relatives have been staying at Siliguri, So I am well wisher of the said family and after getting the said incident I was busy for their treatment and other rituals work purpose for that reason I did not submit complaint in proper time. So delayed F.I.R should be condemned. -

Sir, I therefore request you please look into the matter and please find out the said Bus number through CC Camera or through investigation and take necessary action against the said Bus driver as early as possible.'

Thanking you Yours faithfully Ancyshiman Chatwaberty (Anshuman chakraborty)

Date: 02.01.2024

Phin 9800712534 C-mark: prasun enderaborte gmail.com